
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 
6 

92 
14 
27 
18 
15 
37 
98 
9 

10 
77 
1 

29 
90 
11 
17 
55 
25 
26 
12 
24 

Driver 
Liam Loiacono (R) 
Brenden Cooley (R) 
Vilho Aatola (R) 
Connor Aspley (R) 
Rodrigo Gonzalez 
Patricio Gonzalez 
Ty Fisher (R) 
Oliver Wheldon (R) 
JT Hoskins 
Joao Vergara 
Matan Achituv (R) 
Rahim Alibhai (R) 
Maddie Colleran (R) 
Kaylee Countryman (R) 
Colin Aitken (R) 
Thomas Nordquist (R) 
Leonardo Escorpioni 
Hudson Potter 
Emma Scarbrough (R) 
Diego Guiot 
Michael Suco 

Team 

Jay Howard Driver Development 

Exclusive Autosport 

DEForce Racing 

Pole Position Motorsports 

DEForce Racing 

DEForce Racing 

Zanella Racing 

VRD Racing 

Jay Howard Driver Development 

VRD Racing 

VRD Racing 

Zanella Racing 

Zanella Racing 

Exclusive Autosport 

VRD Racing 

DEForce Racing 

Zanella Racing 

InterMS 

InterMS 

Zanella Racing 

InterMS 

Overall BestTm 

2:15.9906 

2:16.5967 

2:16.6653 

2:16.7270 

2:16.8196 

2:16.8647 

2:16.9037 

2:17.0498 

2:17.0772 

2:17.2327 

2:17.2969 

2:17.3838 

2:17.5357 

2:17.5843 

2:17.5968 

2:17.6100 

2:17.6755 

2:17.8017 

2:18.2325 

2:17.7753 

2:18.6072 

In Session 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Diff 

0.6061 

0.6747 

0.7364 

0.8290 

0.8741 

0.9131 

1.0592 

1.0866 

1.2421 

1.3063 

1.3932 

1.5451 

1.5937 

1.6062 

1.6194 

1.6849 

1.8111 

2.2419 

1.7847 

2.6166 

Announcements 
Car 12 Rule 9.3.3 Avoidable Contact, lose two Grid Positions 
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Elite Engines Grand Prix 

USF Juniors 

Grid Race 1 

Road America 14 turn 4.014 miles 

Official Results
Qualifying Record:  Max Taylor 8/10/2024 2:14.723 (107.260)
Race Record:  Max Taylor 8/11/2024 2:14.570 (107.381)


