

Official Results

Qualifying Record: Max Taylor 8/10/2024 2:14.723 (107.260) Race Record: Max Taylor 8/11/2024 2:14.570 (107.381)

Elite Engines Grand Prix

USF Juniors

Road America 14 turn 4.014 miles

Grid Race 1

Pos	No.	Driver	Team	Overall BestTm	In Session	Diff
1	6	Liam Loiacono (R)	Jay Howard Driver Dev	2:15.9906	Qualifying 1	
2	92	Brenden Cooley (R)	Exclusive Autosport	2:16.5967	Qualifying 1	0.6061
3	14	Vilho Aatola (R)	DEForce Racing	2:16.6653	Qualifying 1	0.6747
4	27	Connor Aspley (R)	Pole Position Motorspo	2:16.7270	Qualifying 1	0.7364
5	18	Rodrigo Gonzalez	DEForce Racing	2:16.8196	Qualifying 1	0.8290
6	15	Patricio Gonzalez	DEForce Racing	2:16.8647	Qualifying 1	0.8741
7	37	Ty Fisher (R)	Zanella Racing	2:16.9037	Qualifying 1	0.9131
8	98	Oliver Wheldon (R)	VRD Racing	2:17.0498	Qualifying 1	1.0592
9	9	JT Hoskins	Jay Howard Driver Dev	2:17.0772	Qualifying 1	1.0866
10	10	Joao Vergara	VRD Racing	2:17.2327	Qualifying 1	1.2421
11	77	Matan Achituv (R)	VRD Racing	2:17.2969	Qualifying 1	1.3063
12	1	Rahim Alibhai (R)	Zanella Racing	2:17.3838	Qualifying 1	1.3932
13	29	Maddie Colleran (R)	Zanella Racing	2:17.5357	Qualifying 1	1.5451
14	90	Kaylee Countryman (R)	Exclusive Autosport	2:17.5843	Qualifying 1	1.5937
15	11	Colin Aitken (R)	VRD Racing	2:17.5968	Qualifying 1	1.6062
16	17	Thomas Nordquist (R)	DEForce Racing	2:17.6100	Qualifying 1	1.6194
17	55	Leonardo Escorpioni	Zanella Racing	2:17.6755	Qualifying 1	1.6849
18	25	Hudson Potter	InterMS	2:17.8017	Qualifying 1	1.8111
19	26	Emma Scarbrough (R)	InterMS	2:18.2325	Qualifying 1	2.2419
20	12	Diego Guiot	Zanella Racing	2:17.7753	Qualifying 1	1.7847
21	24	Michael Suco	InterMS	2:18.6072	Qualifying 1	2.6166

Announcements

Printed: 7/24/2025 5:50:29 PM

Car 12 Rule 9.3.3 Avoidable Contact, lose two Grid Positions



